9
1/6HED 3 RC 50 050/02.03
989
Industrial
Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and

For plug-in connection K6 Material no. R900002803For plug-in connection K Material no. R900005538
Plug-in connector 6-pin + PE; DIN 43 651Plug-in connector 4-pin + PE
Ordering code for plug-in connectors
Colour: red Colour: grey
Function, section
Hydro-electrical pressure switches of type HED 3 are Bourdon tube
pressure switches.
They basically consist of the housing (1), Bourdon tube (2) with actu-
ating lever (3), 2 micro-switches (4) and 2 adjustment elements (5).
Pressure switches assume the task of closing or opening an electrical
circuit in dependence upon pressure. The pressure to be monitored
acts on the Bourdon tube (2). The Bourdon tube (2) bends and the
actuating lever (3) fixed to it transmits the movement to one of the
two micro-switches (4). This results in the opening or closing of the
electrical circuit, depending on the circuit setup. When the pressure
continues to increase, the Bourdon tube (2) bends further, which
causes the actuating lever (3) to operate the second micro-switch
and, depending on the circuit setup, to open or close the electrical
circuit.
Adjustment of the switching pressure
The two switching pressures required, which are determined by the
position of the micro-switches, can be adjusted separately and inde-
pendently of one another on two adjustment elements (5).
When a switching relay is used, the switching pressure differential
can be infinitely adjusted.
Symbol
Preferred types (readily available)
Typ Material-Nummer
HED 3 OA3X/25 R900444156
HED 3 OA3X/100 R900442140
Preferred types and standard components are
highlighted in the EPS (Standard Price List).
Typ Material-Nummer
HED 3 OA3X/200 R900441785
HED 3 OA3X/400 R900441946
990
最高調整壓力
最高調整壓力
最高調整壓力
最高調整壓力
最高調整壓力
系列30 至 39
（30 至39：安裝及連接尺寸不變）
1) 插入式接頭需單獨訂貨（見下表）。
其它細節用文字說明
無代碼 = 不帶可鎖護罩
Q =  帶可鎖護罩
無代碼 不帶指示燈
指示燈使用24V（20V至35V）
指示燈使用110V（90V至130V）
指示燈使用220V（180V至220V）
無代碼 = 電纜密封套
插座4芯+SL
插座6芯+SL
其他優選型號和標準元件，
可參考EPS（博世力士樂標準價目表）
優選型號（可隋時供貨）
型號 訂貨代碼 型號 訂貨代碼
符號
插頭的訂貨細節
紅色
插頭4-芯 + PE 插頭6-芯 + PE; DIN 43 651
用於插座 K 訂貨代碼 R900005538 用於插座 K6 訂貨代碼 R900002803
灰色
功能說明、剖面圖
HED 3型電液壓力繼電器是彈簧管式壓力繼電器。
其主要組成包括殼體(1)，帶操作杆（3）的彈簧管(2)，兩個微